502668735 02/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2715342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN R TOFT	12/12/2013
LISA L WILLIAMS	12/12/2013
CALVIN O MILLER	12/23/2013
WILLIAM K BLANCHET	12/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHOSFIX FERTILIZER & SOIL AMENDMENT LLC	
Street Address:	33 STAHL POINT RD	
City:	CURTIS BAY	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21226	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14173196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (402)398-9005

 Phone:
 515-288-9589

 Email:
 campbell@hsllp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STURM & FIX LLP Address Line 1: 206 SIXTH AVE

Address Line 2: #1213

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-4076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3-6031-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. FIX

PATENT REEL: 032154 FRAME: 0443

502668735

Signature:	/Richard L. Fix/
Date:	02/06/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032154 FRAME: 0444

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **STEPHEN R. TOFT**, having a postal address of 4082 Muddy Creek Rd., Harwood, MD 20776; **LISA L. WILLIAMS**, having a postal address of 8236 Old Mill Rd., Pasadena, MD 21122; **CALVIN O. MILLER**, having a postal address of 3970 Bowen Rd., Canal Winchester, OH 43110; and **WILLIAM K. BLANCHET**, having a postal address of 423 Holly Farms Rd., Severna Park, MD 21146, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled **FERTILIZER PRODUCTION**; and

WHEREAS, PHOSFIX FERTILIZER & SOIL AMENDMENT LLC, a corporation of the State of Maryland, and having a postal address of 33 Stahl Point Rd., Curtis Bay, MD 21226, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said **PHOSFIX FERTILIZER & SOIL AMENDMENT, LLC**, its legal epresentatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the above mentioned application about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on __FEBRUARY 5, 2014 and given Serial No. _14/173,196 ______, and entitled **FERTILIZER PRODUCTION**, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, and in and to all patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part,

PATENT REEL: 032154 FRAME: 0445 divisionals, reexaminations and reissues of said invention as described in the above-mentioned application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same and obtain all other possible remedies for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said PHOSFIX FERTILIZER & SOIL AMENDMENT LLC. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the said entire right, title and interest hereby transferred in PHOSFIX FERTILIZER & SOIL AMENDMENT LLC, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters

Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said PHOSFIX

FERTILIZER & SOIL AMENDMENT, LLC, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

2

PATENT REEL: 032154 FRAME: 0446

Stephen R. Toft	Date: 12-12-13
Lisa L. Williams	Date: 12/12/13
Calvin O. Miller	Date: 12/23 (13

William K. Blanchet

3

Date: /2//2//3